
PREPARATION EUROPE COMPAK (07/03/2026 - 08/03/2026)
SCORES

Class. Nom / Prénom Série
PETITS 
GENETS

BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 VAZQUEZ Ludovic Man F 25 24 25 25 24.75 99

2 FAVA Laurent Man F 25 25 24 25 24.75 99

3 ATTWOOD James Man 1 25 25 24 25 24.75 99

4 BARDOU Charles Man F 25 25 24 25 24.75 99

5 GOLDARACENA Mathis Cadet / Junior 25 25 25 24 24.75 99

6 FORTE Franc-Frédéric Man 3 24 24 25 25 24.5 98

7 BROUARD Mallory Man 4 / Dame 25 23 25 25 24.5 98

8 BOURGOGNE Jordy Man F 24 25 24 25 24.5 98

9 GIRARD Alain Sénior 25 24 24 25 24.5 98

10 SAMARTINI Jean philippe Man 2 25 24 24 25 24.5 98

11 RUFFINELLA Yanis Cadet / Junior 25 24 25 24 24.5 98

12 VERNET Valentin Man F 25 25 24 24 24.5 98

13 CHINCHON Gilles Sénior 25 22 25 25 24.25 97

14 CARON Arthur Man F 23 25 24 25 24.25 97

15 BEDET Cédric Man F 24 25 23 25 24.25 97

16 TORRIERO Marc Sénior 25 24 23 25 24.25 97

17 BIDAULT Quentin Man 2 23 25 25 24 24.25 97

18 DE LATRE DU BOSQUEAU Thierry Sénior 24 24 25 24 24.25 97

19 PIGANEAU Christophe Man 1 24 24 25 24 24.25 97

20 AUBERT Sylvain Man 1 25 25 24 23 24.25 97

21 CACHAT Guillaume Man 1 25 25 24 23 24.25 97

22 Legris Henri Sénior 22 24 25 25 24 96

23 JEANCLER Robin Man F 24 23 24 25 24 96

24 CAMUS Vincent Man 1 24 24 23 25 24 96

25 Balestra Benoit Man F 24 24 23 25 24 96

26 LAFON Olivier Man 1 24 24 24 24 24 96



Class. Nom / Prénom Série
PETITS 
GENETS

BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

27 Enjalbert Thibaut Man F 24 24 24 24 24 96

28 MOUSSION Joël Vétéran 23 25 25 23 24 96

29 Balestra Benjamin Cadet / Junior 21 25 24 25 23.75 95

30 THIAM Amedine Man 2 22 24 24 25 23.75 95

31 COIRIER Samuel Man 1 24 22 24 25 23.75 95

32 KHATER Andre Man 1 24 23 23 25 23.75 95

33 SCHACK Morgan Cadet / Junior 24 24 23 24 23.75 95

34 IVRES Emmanuel Man 1 24 24 23 24 23.75 95

35 HIVER Fabrice Man 1 25 23 23 24 23.75 95

36 GRIVIAUD Jean-Charles Sénior 24 24 24 23 23.75 95

37 BERTAZZONI Francesco Man 1 24 24 24 23 23.75 95

38 THIEL Delphine Man 4 / Dame 25 24 23 23 23.75 95

39 MORDEFROID Jean-Paul Man F 25 24 23 23 23.75 95

40 BOUTON Alain Sénior 24 25 24 22 23.75 95

41 CHEVALIER Francois Man 1 22 23 24 25 23.5 94

42 GADOMSKI Tom Cadet / Junior 22 23 25 24 23.5 94

43 THIEL Jean-Marie Master 24 25 22 23 23.5 94

44 PAOLI Basile Man 1 24 24 24 22 23.5 94

45 DEMONS Thierry Sénior 24 24 20 25 23.25 93

46 VAN EEUWIJK Cor Vétéran 23 22 24 24 23.25 93

47 LOYEN Jean-Francois Master 24 22 23 24 23.25 93

48 GHEZAL Ismael Man 3 24 25 20 24 23.25 93

49 FIASCHI Mario Vétéran 21 25 24 23 23.25 93

50 GOUJON Christophe Man 1 23 24 23 23 23.25 93

51 FENDORF Florent Man 2 24 23 23 23 23.25 93

52 SOUILLARD Carl Sénior 24 25 22 22 23.25 93

53 DIAS Adelino Man 2 22 22 23 25 23 92

54 DEMAREST Lucas Cadet / Junior 21 24 22 25 23 92

55 DRICOT Matheo Cadet / Junior 21 24 23 24 23 92

56 VANDELLE Christophe Sénior 22 23 23 24 23 92



Class. Nom / Prénom Série
PETITS 
GENETS

BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

57 MOREL Tristan Man 3 23 23 22 24 23 92

58 BARBE Denis Sénior 22 25 21 24 23 92

59 ROBERT Jean-Philippe Man 3 24 24 20 24 23 92

60 Goujon Armand Cadet / Junior 21 23 25 23 23 92

61 VALENTE Adrien Man 1 24 22 23 23 23 92

62 FORT Tony Man 1 23 24 22 23 23 92

63 MASSET Thierry Sénior 23 25 22 22 23 92

64 PARIS Nicolas Man 1 23 23 25 21 23 92

65 DE SOULTRAIT Arthur Man 3 24 21 22 24 22.75 91

66 DUPONT Laurent Man 2 21 25 21 24 22.75 91

67 BREAN Yann Man 2 22 24 21 24 22.75 91

68 FERAT Freddy Man 1 22 23 23 23 22.75 91

69 CARON Arnaud Man 2 22 24 22 23 22.75 91

70 BARON Jean Pierre Sénior 24 24 22 21 22.75 91

71 NORRAUT Pierre-louis Sénior 21 22 23 24 22.5 90

72 SCHAEFER Sébastien Man 2 24 22 20 24 22.5 90

73 IGIGABEL Marie Cadet / Junior 23 22 22 23 22.5 90

74 Benoist Lionel Vétéran 22 24 21 23 22.5 90

75 FRADIN Stephane Sénior 22 23 23 22 22.5 90

76 DAYZE Christian Master 23 22 23 22 22.5 90

77 MOREL Hugo Man 3 23 23 22 22 22.5 90

78 PILLAS Patrick Sénior 21 23 25 21 22.5 90

79 PORCHET Arthur Cadet / Junior 22 24 24 20 22.5 90

80 TESTAS Rodolphe Sénior 20 20 25 24 22.25 89

81 JOYAU Laurent Man 1 21 22 22 24 22.25 89

82 MONTAUT Jean Baptiste Sénior 23 21 22 23 22.25 89

83 BELGUENDOUZ Yacine Man 3 22 24 20 23 22.25 89

84 FARCY Marc Vétéran 21 23 23 22 22.25 89

85 COIRIER Jade Cadet / Junior 24 23 22 20 22.25 89

86 DESPIERRE-CORPORON Romain Man 3 21 24 25 19 22.25 89



Class. Nom / Prénom Série
PETITS 
GENETS

BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

87 MONTAGNE Quentin Man 2 19 23 23 23 22 88

88 LEBRUN Philippe Sénior 18 25 22 23 22 88

89 L'HERBIER Louis Arnaud Master 20 23 23 22 22 88

90 AMADOR Matthieu Man 3 21 25 20 22 22 88

91 LONJARD Flavien Man 3 24 22 21 21 22 88

92 BARILLEAU Philippe Man 2 19 21 23 24 21.75 87

93 BAUDINET Pierre Vétéran 24 19 21 23 21.75 87

94 DRICOT jean-christophe Man 1 18 24 23 22 21.75 87

95 LAURENTI Mathieu Man 3 22 20 23 22 21.75 87

96 MOREL Albain Sénior 21 22 22 22 21.75 87

97 PARIS Steven Cadet / Junior 21 23 21 22 21.75 87

98 FARKAS Mihaly Master 22 22 22 21 21.75 87

99 CAMUS Maurine Cadet / Junior 22 23 21 21 21.75 87

100 CHEVALIER Cédric Man 3 18 21 24 23 21.5 86

101 GRAVOUILLE Michel Vétéran 19 21 22 23 21.25 85

102 DILLERIN Baptiste Man 3 20 22 20 23 21.25 85

103 GOURVES David Man 2 19 22 18 25 21 84

104 GODIN David Man 2 19 23 20 22 21 84

105 FOSSE Malvina Man 4 / Dame 16 22 23 22 20.75 83

106 GRICOURT Charlotte Man 4 / Dame 19 24 21 19 20.75 83

107 CLISSON Jessy Man 3 23 22 19 19 20.75 83

108 LEVET Nicolas Man 3 20 16 24 22 20.5 82

109 GOTTSCHLING Andreas Sénior 18 20 23 21 20.5 82

110 GOUSSIN Guy Vétéran 23 17 22 20 20.5 82

111 GRIVIAUD Virginie Man 4 / Dame 21 24 18 19 20.5 82

112 LEVET Yvan Man 2 20 23 18 20 20.25 81

113 FOUILLET Jean-Paul Master 21 23 19 18 20.25 81

114 HERY Christophe Sénior 20 17 21 22 20 80

115 MARIN William Man 3 18 20 21 21 20 80

116 LAFON sandrine Man 4 / Dame 20 18 22 20 20 80



Class. Nom / Prénom Série
PETITS 
GENETS

BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

117 VERNASSIER Xavier Man 3 18 23 21 18 20 80

118 IGIGABEL Andre Vétéran 24 14 17 23 19.5 78

119 PETAGINE Ana Cecilia Man 4 / Dame 20 23 16 19 19.5 78

120 TEYSSEDOU Jean Noel Master 23 18 18 15 18.5 74

121 ROSIER Francoise Man 4 / Dame 17 13 20 22 18 72

122 LAURENTI Paul Cadet / Junior 15 21 15 21 18 72

123 MEYSSONNIER Charlotte Man 4 / Dame 14 21 17 20 18 72

124 VAN EEUWIJK Ellen Man 4 / Dame 16 16 19 19 17.5 70

125 ROBERT Louis Cadet / Junior 14 17 18 16 16.25 65

126 DERIAUX-RAFAITIN Bruno Man 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

127 KEMPLEY David Sénior 0 0 0 0 0 0



PREPARATION EUROPE COMPAK (07/03/2026 - 08/03/2026)
Man 3

Class. Nom / Prénom
PETITS 
GENETS

BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 FORTE Franc-Frédéric 24 24 25 25 24.5 98

2 GHEZAL Ismael 24 25 20 24 23.25 93

3 MOREL Tristan 23 23 22 24 23 92

4 ROBERT Jean-Philippe 24 24 20 24 23 92

5 DE SOULTRAIT Arthur 24 21 22 24 22.75 91

6 MOREL Hugo 23 23 22 22 22.5 90

7 BELGUENDOUZ Yacine 22 24 20 23 22.25 89

8 DESPIERRE-CORPORON Romain 21 24 25 19 22.25 89

9 AMADOR Matthieu 21 25 20 22 22 88

10 LONJARD Flavien 24 22 21 21 22 88

11 LAURENTI Mathieu 22 20 23 22 21.75 87

12 CHEVALIER Cédric 18 21 24 23 21.5 86

13 DILLERIN Baptiste 20 22 20 23 21.25 85

14 CLISSON Jessy 23 22 19 19 20.75 83

15 LEVET Nicolas 20 16 24 22 20.5 82

16 MARIN William 18 20 21 21 20 80

17 VERNASSIER Xavier 18 23 21 18 20 80



PREPARATION EUROPE COMPAK (07/03/2026 - 08/03/2026)
Man 1

Class. Nom / Prénom
PETITS 
GENETS

BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 ATTWOOD James 25 25 24 25 24.75 99

2 PIGANEAU Christophe 24 24 25 24 24.25 97

3 CACHAT Guillaume 25 25 24 23 24.25 97

4 AUBERT Sylvain 25 25 24 23 24.25 97

5 CAMUS Vincent 24 24 23 25 24 96

6 LAFON Olivier 24 24 24 24 24 96

7 COIRIER Samuel 24 22 24 25 23.75 95

8 KHATER Andre 24 23 23 25 23.75 95

9 IVRES Emmanuel 24 24 23 24 23.75 95

10 HIVER Fabrice 25 23 23 24 23.75 95

11 BERTAZZONI Francesco 24 24 24 23 23.75 95

12 CHEVALIER Francois 22 23 24 25 23.5 94

13 PAOLI Basile 24 24 24 22 23.5 94

14 GOUJON Christophe 23 24 23 23 23.25 93

15 VALENTE Adrien 24 22 23 23 23 92

16 FORT Tony 23 24 22 23 23 92

17 PARIS Nicolas 23 23 25 21 23 92

18 FERAT Freddy 22 23 23 23 22.75 91

19 JOYAU Laurent 21 22 22 24 22.25 89

20 DRICOT jean-christophe 18 24 23 22 21.75 87

21 DERIAUX-RAFAITIN Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0



PREPARATION EUROPE COMPAK (07/03/2026 - 08/03/2026)
Man F

Class. Nom / Prénom
PETITS 
GENETS

BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 VAZQUEZ Ludovic 25 24 25 25 24.75 99

2 FAVA Laurent 25 25 24 25 24.75 99

3 BARDOU Charles 25 25 24 25 24.75 99

4 BOURGOGNE Jordy 24 25 24 25 24.5 98

5 VERNET Valentin 25 25 24 24 24.5 98

6 CARON Arthur 23 25 24 25 24.25 97

7 BEDET Cédric 24 25 23 25 24.25 97

8 JEANCLER Robin 24 23 24 25 24 96

9 Balestra Benoit 24 24 23 25 24 96

10 Enjalbert Thibaut 24 24 24 24 24 96

11 MORDEFROID Jean-Paul 25 24 23 23 23.75 95



PREPARATION EUROPE COMPAK (07/03/2026 - 08/03/2026)
Man 2

Class. Nom / Prénom
PETITS 
GENETS

BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 SAMARTINI Jean philippe 25 24 24 25 24.5 98

2 BIDAULT Quentin 23 25 25 24 24.25 97

3 THIAM Amedine 22 24 24 25 23.75 95

4 FENDORF Florent 24 23 23 23 23.25 93

5 DIAS Adelino 22 22 23 25 23 92

6 DUPONT Laurent 21 25 21 24 22.75 91

7 BREAN Yann 22 24 21 24 22.75 91

8 CARON Arnaud 22 24 22 23 22.75 91

9 SCHAEFER Sébastien 24 22 20 24 22.5 90

10 MONTAGNE Quentin 19 23 23 23 22 88

11 BARILLEAU Philippe 19 21 23 24 21.75 87

12 GOURVES David 19 22 18 25 21 84

13 GODIN David 19 23 20 22 21 84

14 LEVET Yvan 20 23 18 20 20.25 81



PREPARATION EUROPE COMPAK (07/03/2026 - 08/03/2026)
Vétéran

Class. Nom / Prénom PETITS GENETS BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 MOUSSION Joël 23 25 25 23 24 96

2 VAN EEUWIJK Cor 23 22 24 24 23.25 93

3 FIASCHI Mario 21 25 24 23 23.25 93

4 Benoist Lionel 22 24 21 23 22.5 90

5 FARCY Marc 21 23 23 22 22.25 89

6 BAUDINET Pierre 24 19 21 23 21.75 87

7 GRAVOUILLE Michel 19 21 22 23 21.25 85

8 GOUSSIN Guy 23 17 22 20 20.5 82

9 IGIGABEL Andre 24 14 17 23 19.5 78



PREPARATION EUROPE COMPAK (07/03/2026 - 08/03/2026)
Master

Class. Nom / Prénom PETITS GENETS BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 THIEL Jean-Marie 24 25 22 23 23.5 94

2 LOYEN Jean-Francois 24 22 23 24 23.25 93

3 DAYZE Christian 23 22 23 22 22.5 90

4 L'HERBIER Louis Arnaud 20 23 23 22 22 88

5 FARKAS Mihaly 22 22 22 21 21.75 87

6 FOUILLET Jean-Paul 21 23 19 18 20.25 81

7 TEYSSEDOU Jean Noel 23 18 18 15 18.5 74



PREPARATION EUROPE COMPAK (07/03/2026 - 08/03/2026)
Cadet / Junior

Class. Nom / Prénom PETITS GENETS BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 GOLDARACENA Mathis 25 25 25 24 24.75 99

2 RUFFINELLA Yanis 25 24 25 24 24.5 98

3 Balestra Benjamin 21 25 24 25 23.75 95

4 SCHACK Morgan 24 24 23 24 23.75 95

5 GADOMSKI Tom 22 23 25 24 23.5 94

6 DEMAREST Lucas 21 24 22 25 23 92

7 DRICOT Matheo 21 24 23 24 23 92

8 Goujon Armand 21 23 25 23 23 92

9 IGIGABEL Marie 23 22 22 23 22.5 90

10 PORCHET Arthur 22 24 24 20 22.5 90

11 COIRIER Jade 24 23 22 20 22.25 89

12 PARIS Steven 21 23 21 22 21.75 87

13 CAMUS Maurine 22 23 21 21 21.75 87

14 LAURENTI Paul 15 21 15 21 18 72

15 ROBERT Louis 14 17 18 16 16.25 65



PREPARATION EUROPE COMPAK (07/03/2026 - 08/03/2026)
Man 4 / Dame

Class. Nom / Prénom
PETITS 
GENETS

BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 BROUARD Mallory 25 23 25 25 24.5 98

2 THIEL Delphine 25 24 23 23 23.75 95

3 FOSSE Malvina 16 22 23 22 20.75 83

4 GRICOURT Charlotte 19 24 21 19 20.75 83

5 GRIVIAUD Virginie 21 24 18 19 20.5 82

6 LAFON sandrine 20 18 22 20 20 80

7 PETAGINE Ana Cecilia 20 23 16 19 19.5 78

8 ROSIER Francoise 17 13 20 22 18 72

9 MEYSSONNIER Charlotte 14 21 17 20 18 72

10 VAN EEUWIJK Ellen 16 16 19 19 17.5 70



PREPARATION EUROPE COMPAK (07/03/2026 - 08/03/2026)
Sénior

Class. Nom / Prénom
PETITS 
GENETS

BRUYERES BLASER TOUR CHENE PALOMBE LAPORTE PALISSADE Moyenne Score

1 GIRARD Alain 25 24 24 25 24.5 98

2 CHINCHON Gilles 25 22 25 25 24.25 97

3 TORRIERO Marc 25 24 23 25 24.25 97

4 DE LATRE DU BOSQUEAU Thierry 24 24 25 24 24.25 97

5 Legris Henri 22 24 25 25 24 96

6 GRIVIAUD Jean-Charles 24 24 24 23 23.75 95

7 BOUTON Alain 24 25 24 22 23.75 95

8 DEMONS Thierry 24 24 20 25 23.25 93

9 SOUILLARD Carl 24 25 22 22 23.25 93

10 VANDELLE Christophe 22 23 23 24 23 92

11 BARBE Denis 22 25 21 24 23 92

12 MASSET Thierry 23 25 22 22 23 92

13 BARON Jean Pierre 24 24 22 21 22.75 91

14 NORRAUT Pierre-louis 21 22 23 24 22.5 90

15 FRADIN Stephane 22 23 23 22 22.5 90

16 PILLAS Patrick 21 23 25 21 22.5 90

17 TESTAS Rodolphe 20 20 25 24 22.25 89

18 MONTAUT Jean Baptiste 23 21 22 23 22.25 89

19 LEBRUN Philippe 18 25 22 23 22 88

20 MOREL Albain 21 22 22 22 21.75 87

21 GOTTSCHLING Andreas 18 20 23 21 20.5 82

22 HERY Christophe 20 17 21 22 20 80

23 KEMPLEY David 0 0 0 0 0 0


